Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar *****

Subject: Training Program on "Pumped Storage Hydroelectric Projects" during 10-19

June 2024 at National Water Academy, Pune - deputation of officers thereof.

Ref: Email dated 28.05.2024 from Director NWA, Pune & Communication No. A-

33025/14/2023-2024/NWA dated 03.05.2024 from Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India, Deptt. of Water Resources, River Development &

GR, CWC, NWA.

Government Order No: 122-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated: 06.06.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department, J&K to participate in the Training Program on "**Pumped StorageHydroelectric Projects**" scheduled to be held from $10^{th} - 19^{th}$ June 2024 at National Water Academy (NWA), Pune:

S. No.	Name of the officer	Designation	Mobile No.	Division	Department
		Assistant Engineer	7006615721		Jal Shakti (I&FC) Department Kashmir
		Assistant Engineer		J	Jal Shakti (I&FC) Department Jammu

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: 06.06.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary),

Jal Shakti Department

No: JSD-Admn04/7/2023 (7349990) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Program Director, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development and GR, Central Water Commission, National Water Commission, Govt of India, New Delhi
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Chief Engineer, I&FC, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Akshar Kotwal) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government,

Jal Shakti Department.